CH \$190.00 440490

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM602703

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame (5637/0751)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TC Lending, LLC		10/09/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maverick Holding, Inc.	
Street Address:	501 W President George Bush Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Richardson	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75080	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	MedeAnalytics, Inc.	
Street Address:	501 W President George Bush Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Richardson	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75080	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	OnFocus Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	5141 Virginia Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4404900	ICD-10 INTELLIGENCE		
Registration Number:	3794497	MEASURE. MANAGE. LEAD.		
Registration Number:	3794496	MEDEANALYTICS		

TRADEMARK

900574376 REEL: 007075 FRAME: 0934

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1506249	DESIGN YOUR FUTURE	
Registration Number:	4848886	MEDE/ANALYTICS	
Serial Number:	86197077	MEDE/BYTE	
Serial Number:	86197100	MEDEANALYTICS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6502515262
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Amber Harezlak
Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047820/0052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Mede - Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Mede - Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Mede - Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007075 FRAME: 0935

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of October 9, 2020 ("Effective Date"), by TC LENDING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("TCL"), as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of MAVERICK HOLDING, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), MEDEANALYTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), and ONFOCUS HEALTHCARE, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Credit Agreement (defined below) (or if not defined therein, the Security Agreement (defined below)).

WHEREAS, reference is made to: (a) that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Holdings, Borrower, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, and TCL, as Administrative Agent and as Collateral Agent, and (b) that certain Security Pledge Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors, the other Grantors (as defined in the Security Agreement) and Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of September 30, 2015, by and between the Grantors and Collateral Agent, (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2015, at Reel 005637, Frame 0751, the Grantors granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on **Schedule 1** hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns to the Grantors all right, title, and interest of Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at the Grantors' expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007075 FRAME: 0936 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

TC LENDING, LLC, as Collateral Assent

By: Robert (Bo) Stanley

Title: President

REEL: 007075 FRAME: 0937

SCHEDULE 1

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Grantor	Trademark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
MedeAnalytics,	ICD-10		June 7, 2012	4404900	September
Inc.	INTELLIGENCE				17, 2013
MedeAnalytics,	MEASURE.		March 6,	3794497	May 25, 2010
Inc.	MANAGE. LEAD.		2009		
MedeAnalytics,	MEDEANALYTICS		March 6,	3794496	May 25, 2010
Inc.			2009		
MedeAnalytics,	DESIGN YOUR		November 6,	1506249	September
Inc.	FUTURE		1987		27, 1988
MedeAnalytics,	MEDE	86197116	February 18,	4848886	N/A
Inc.	ANALYTICS		2014		
MedeAnalytics,	MEDE/BYTE	86197077	February 18,	N/A	N/A
Inc.			2014		
MedeAnalytics,	MEDEANALYTICS	86197100	February 18,	N/A	N/A
Inc.			2014		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007075 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 10/13/2020